Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)							
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)  United States Patent and Trademark Office  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
PATENTS ONLY							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)						
Andrzej PIETKIEWICZ and Fabian BECK	<u></u>						
,	Name: Schaffner EMV AG						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:						
	Street Address: Nordstrassse 11						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):							
Execution Date(s): November 18, 2008, December 5, 2008							
X Assignment Merger Change of Name							
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Luterbach						
Government Interest Assignment	State:						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Switzerland Zip: CH-4252						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?						
	This document is being filed together with a new application.						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/325,043	B. Patent No.(s)						
12,22,070							
,							
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No						
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: Peter S. Weissman							
BLANK ROME LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00						
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 126707.0106	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
Street Address: 600 New Hampshire Ave., NW	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
	Enclosed						
	None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20037	8. Payment information						
State: DC   Zip: 20037   Phone Number: (202) 772-5800	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date						
Fax Number: (202) 572-1405	b. Deposit Account Number 23-2185						
Email Address: Weissman@blankrome.com	Authorized User Name Peter S. Weissman						
9. Signature:							
XXX W	Eshapa 2, 2000						
Signature	February 2, 2009 Date						
Peter S. Weissman - 40,220	Total number of pages including cover						
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,						
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being a Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-0140, on the date shows below	trached or enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and						
Dated: February 2, 2009 Signature:	(Peter S. Weissman)						

126707.00106/35917249v.1

PATENT REEL: 022195 FRAME: 0436

**P**003

## Attorney Docket No.

## ASSIGNMENT

	(1) <u>Pi</u>	edkienocz	Andrzei	***	
(1-4) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) 3	eck Fabian			
	(3)				
	(4)				
	In consideration to each of the un	of the sum of one dollar ( dersigned, the undersign	\$1.00), and other good a d agree(s) to assign, tra	nd valuable considerations paid unsfer and set over to	
(5) Insert Name of Assignee	(5) <u>Schaf</u>	fner EMV AG	***************************************		
(6) Insert Address of Assignee	(6) <u>Nords</u>	Nordstresse 11, 4542 Luterbach			
/ tastguce	(hereinafter designated as the Assignce) the entire right, title and interest in the invention for patent in the United States of America				
(7) Insert Identification	(7) <u>Harm</u>	onic Filter	,	<del></del>	
as Title, Case # or for Appln. No.					
(8) Insert Date of Signing of application	(8) on				
concerning this application or cor going forward with such interfer 3) The under with claims or provisions of the I 4) The under patent to the Assignee. 5) The under Patent of the United States result Assignee of the entire interest, an (they have) not executed, and will 6) The under	ntinuation or division ince. signed agree(s) to ex international Convent signed agree(s) to per signed hereby author ing from said applica d hereby covenants if I not execute, any ag signed hereby grant	thereof and to cooperate with cente all papers and document tion for Protection of Industri rform all affirmative acts whit ize(s) and request(s) the Com- tion or any division or division tat he has (they have) full right reement in conflict herewith.	the Assignee in every way part to and perform any act white all Property or similar agree on may be necessary to obtain the analysis of continuing application to convey the entire interection.	erference which may be declared possible in obtaining evidence and ch may be necessary in connection aments, ain a grant of a valid United States demarks to issue any and all Letters as thereof to the said Assignee, as at herein assigned, and that he has art on this assignment any further Patent and Trademark Office for	
In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).					
Date_ <u>18</u> _14	2008	Signature of Inven	tor	(seal)	
Date <u>5</u> 17.	<u> 7005</u>	Signature of Inven	tor	(seal)	
Date		Signature of Inven	tor	(seal)	
Date	••	Signature of Inven	tor	(seal)	
This assignment should witnessed by at least two witnesses Witness:	d preferably be sign s who sign here:	ed before a United States Co	nsul. If not, then the execu	tion by the inventor(s) should be	
Witness:					

PATENT REEL: 022195 FRAME: 0437

**RECORDED: 02/02/2009**